

06/30/15
10a.

PROJECT NO. L-C(N-91)--73-97 ✓
 LETTING: TUESDAY, June 30, 2015
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT WITH RCB
 IN SECTION 27 T87N, R43W

NOTE: IN CASE OF MATHEMATICAL ERROR, UNIT PRICE SHALL GOVERN

*****		*****		*****		*****		*****		*****		*****	
		**	**	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
		**	**	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
		**	** Engineer's Estimate	*	* Graves Construction	*	* Niewohner Construction	*	* Peterson Contractors	*	*	*	*
		**	**	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
		**	**	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
*****		*****		*****		*****		*****		*****		*****	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	*****		
											* SUMMARY OF BIDS		
1	Clearing and Grubbing	0.39 Acres	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 7,995.00	1) L.A. Carlson Construction	\$ 188,546.60	
2	Excavation Class 10 Rdway & Borrow	1,878 Cu.Yds.	\$ 14.00	\$ 26,292.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,268.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,024.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 23,475.00	2) Nelson & Rock Contracting	\$ 208,706.00	
3	Removal of Existing Bridge	1 L.S.	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	3) Midwest Contracting	\$ 245,725.00	
4	Granular Backfill	31 Cu.Yds.	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 2,511.00	4) K&L Construction	\$ 248,981.00	
5	Excavation Class 20	4,036 Cu.Yds.	\$ 12.00	\$ 48,432.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 32,288.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,144.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 28,857.40	5) Niewohner Construction	\$ 252,118.00	
6	Excavate and Dewater	1 L.S.	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	6) Graves Construction	\$ 277,826.00	
7	Precast Concrete Box Culvert 10' x 8'	100 L.F.	\$ 950.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 106,000.00	7) Peterson Contractors	\$ 294,638.40	
8	Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section	1 Each	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,010.00	\$ 14,010.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	Engineer's Est.	\$ 284,924.00	
9	Temporary Stream Diversion	1 Each	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00			
10	Safety Closure	2 Each	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00			
11	Traffic Control	1 L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00			
12	Mobilization	1 L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00			
13	Precast Concrete Box Drop Intake Section	1 Each	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00			
			TOTAL	\$ 284,924.00		\$ 277,826.00		\$ 252,118.00		\$ 294,638.40			
*****		*****		*****		*****		*****		*****		*****	
		**	** Nelson & Rock Contracting	*	* L.A. Carlson Contracting	*	* K&L Construction	*	* Midwest Contracting	*	*	*	*
		**	**	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
		**	**	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
*****		*****		*****		*****		*****		*****		*****	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	*****		
1	Clearing and Grubbing	0.39 Acres	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,680.00			
2	Excavation Class 10 Rdway & Borrow	1,878 Cu.Yds.	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,268.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 19,155.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 20,658.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,268.00			
3	Removal of Existing Bridge	1 L.S.	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00			
4	Granular Backfill	31 Cu.Yds.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,325.00			
5	Excavation Class 20	4,036 Cu.Yds.	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,108.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,216.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 32,288.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,252.00			
6	Excavate and Dewater	1 L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00			
7	Precast Concrete Box Culvert 10' x 8'	100 L.F.	\$ 920.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 95,000.00			
8	Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section	1 Each	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 19,850.00	\$ 19,850.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00			
9	Temporary Stream Diversion	1 Each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00			
10	Safety Closure	2 Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00			
11	Traffic Control	1 L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00			
12	Mobilization	1 L.S.	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00			
13	Precast Concrete Box Drop Intake Section	1 Each	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00			
			TOTAL	\$ 208,706.00		\$ 188,546.60		\$ 248,981.00		\$ 245,725.00			